
J100 Manacor
ITF World Tennis Tour

Week of

30 JAN 2024
City,Country

Manacor, ESP

BS18 - BOYS SINGLES QUALIFYING

Grade Tourn. Key

J-J100-ESP-01A-2024
ITF Supervisor 

Alex Pizà 
St. Rank Cnty Round 1

1 507 USA  POUATCHA, Paris [1]

2 1766 BRA  FLORES, Enzo

3 1320 ESP  MENENDEZ SOTO, Ivan

4 2305 NOR  BERG HAGEN, P

5 1055 ESP  LLUCH, Pau

6 2662 MEX  BATARSE, Jorge

7 980 ESP  PALOMAR, Xavi

8 934 POR  SERRAS PEREIRA, G [7]

9 558 FRA  SIMON, EVAN [2]

10 1997 ESP  ABELLA FERNANDEZ, A

11 1502 ESP  CASTRO FABRA, Marcos

12 WC CHN  ZHANXING, Yu

13 WC USA  LORENZ, Oliver

14 1429 AUT  FIEDLER, Hartmut

15 1918 GBR  CHAPMAN, Tom

16 945 ESP  PEREIRO LOPEZ, A [8]

17 712 ESP  GONZALEZ, Javier [3]

18 1009 JOR  SHELBAYA, Zaid

19 WC ITA  BACHER, Christian

20 WC 3308 USA  LEHMITZ, Lennart

21 1214 ESP  ALOGO PIQUERAS, Marcos

22 2302 PAK  MIRZA, Nadir

23 2256 IND  ARUNMANI, Chaitanya

24 867 ISR  EZRA, Itay [6]

25 718 GER  HINZ, Patrik [4]

26 1872 ESP  MUNOZ BOTIA, David

27 WC SUI  BOULNOIX, Noe

28 WC UKR  MALIEV, Dmytro

29 1540 GBR  EDMOND FULLONE, Hector

30 2654 ESP  MOURE, Jordi

31 1426  ILIN, Alexander

32 812 ROU  GRINTESCU, V [5]

Round 2

 POUATCHA, Paris [1]
 6-2 6-1 

 MENENDEZ SOTO, Ivan
 6-1 7-5 

 LLUCH, Pau
 6-2 6-3 

 PALOMAR, Xavi
 7-6(6) 6-3 

 SIMON, EVAN [2]
 6-1 6-2 

 CASTRO FABRA, Marcos
 6-0 6-0 

 FIEDLER, Hartmut
 6-4 7-5 

 PEREIRO LOPEZ, A [8]
 7-5 6-2 

 SHELBAYA, Zaid
 6-3 6-2 

 BACHER, Christian
 6-2 6-3 

 ALOGO PIQUERAS, Marcos
 6-4 6-4 

 EZRA, Itay [6]
 6-1 6-2 

 MUNOZ BOTIA, David
 6-4 4-6 [12-10] 

 MALIEV, Dmytro
 6-4 6-0 

 MOURE, Jordi
 4-6 6-2 [10-6] 

 GRINTESCU, V [5]
 6-2 6-0 

Finals

 POUATCHA, Paris [1]
 6-3 6-1 

 PALOMAR, Xavi
 7-5 6-1 

 CASTRO FABRA, Marcos
 6-4 6-4 

 PEREIRO LOPEZ, A [8]
 6-2 6-2 

 SHELBAYA, Zaid
 6-3 7-5 

 ALOGO PIQUERAS, Marcos
 6-3 6-4 

 MUNOZ BOTIA, David
 6-4 6-3 

 GRINTESCU, V [5]
 3-6 7-5 [10-7] 

Qualifiers

 POUATCHA, Paris [1]
 2-6 6-1 [11-9] 

 CASTRO FABRA, Marcos
 6-2 6-1 

 ALOGO PIQUERAS, Marcos
 6-4 6-3 

 MUNOZ BOTIA, David
 7-5 3-6 [10-5] 

# Seeded Players
1 POUATCHA, Paris
2 SIMON, EVAN
3 GONZALEZ, Javier
4 HINZ, Patrik
5 GRINTESCU, Vladimir Anatol
6 EZRA, Itay
7 SERRAS PEREIRA, Goncalo
8 PEREIRO LOPEZ, Andres

# Alternates Replacing  Draw date/time:  27 JAN 2024 18:18 
 Last Direct Acceptance
 BATARSE, Jorge (MEX)
 Player representatives
 ZHANXING, Yu (CHN)
 
 Signature

 Alex Pizà


